
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004450-2025 

Contract

CWC23121 - Supply and delivery of PPE and Corporate
Wear

Wolverhampton City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-004450

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0457b4  

Published 10 February 2025, 5:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wolverhampton City Council

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Contact

Miss Tracey-Ann Warrington

Email

Tracey-Ann.Warrington@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1902556556

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004450-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004450-2025
mailto:Tracey-Ann.Warrington@wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CWC23121 - Supply and delivery of PPE and Corporate Wear

Reference number

DN722804

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18400000 - Special clothing and accessories

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

City of Wolverhampton Council, (the Council), has a requirement for the supply of Personal
Protective equipment and workwear. This contract solely applies to the Waste Services
department which comprises of the Waste Collections team, the Waste Transfer Station and
the Household Waste and Recycling centres. The Council will appoint a single provider on a
four (2+1+1) year contract term. Providers must be able to meet all of the Councils
requirements

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £220,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories



Page 4 to 7

35113400 - Protective and safety clothing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

City of Wolverhampton Council, (the Council), has a requirement for the supply of Personal
Protective equipment and workwear. This contract solely applies to the Waste Services
department which comprises of the Waste Collections team, the Waste Transfer Station and
the Household Waste and Recycling centres. The Council will appoint a single provider on a
four (2+1+1) year contract term. Providers must be able to meet all of the Councils
requirements

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: EDI / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend by two periods of 12 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014572

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CWC23121

Title

CWC23121 - Supply and delivery of PPE and Corporate Wear

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

/Notice/014572-2024


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Contego Safety Solutions Ltd

Hurstpierpoint

BN6 9LA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £220,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Wolverhampton Council

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-31T14:27:04+0100
	TCPDF




